DEPARTMENT OF RESOURCES RECYCLING AND RECOVERY

v O 1001 | STREET, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 « www.CalRecycle.ca.gov ¢ (916) 322-4027

P.O. BOX 4025, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95812

Form CalRecycle 303 Household Hazardous Waste Collection Information For 2019-2020

HHW Collection By Material Categories (City of Elk Grove) HHW Collection By Material Categories (Statewide)
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HHW Disposition By Disposition Method (City of Elk Grove) HHW Disposition By Disposition Method (Statewide)
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DEPARTMENT OF RESOURCES RECYCLING AND RECOVERY
CalRecycle/gd)

1001 | STREET, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 « www.CalRecycle.ca.gov * (916) 322-4027
P.O. BOX 4025, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95812

Name of Public Agency Reporting: City of Elk Grove

Contractor's Name: Republic Services, Clean Harbors Environmental, CEAR, TRC, PaintCare, Call2Recycle
Participating Households: 25,203 Method:  Number of Vehicles
Participating Households includes non-residential (CESQG,schools,nonprofits,etc.): Yes
Service Area Households: 55,438

Participants Represented by Reporting Jurisdiction/Agency (i.e., individual city(ies), county(ies), other agency(ies)):

Elk Grove

Program Types:

Program Type EPAID Program Type EPAID Program Type EPAID Program Type

Permanent Facility CAH111001367  Door to Door CAH111001367  Curbside Program CAH111001367  Curbside Program
(residential) Program

Curbside Program CAH111001367 PaintCare CAH111001367 Pharmaceutical Kiosk at CAH111001367

Police Dept
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GalRecycle

DEPARTMENT OF RESOURCES RECYCLING AND RECOVERY

1001 | STREET, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 « www.CalRecycle.ca.gov * (916) 322-4027

P.O. BOX 4025, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95812

Collection (pounds)

Flammable and
Poison

PCB-containing

Reclaimable

Acid
Base
Oxidizer

Asbestos

Universal Waste
(Uw)*

Electronic Devices
(uw)

City of EIk Grove

Material Type

Flammable solids / liquids
Bulked flammable liquids
Oil-based paints
Paint Related Material (PRM)
Poisons
Reactive and explosive
Compressed gas cylinders
1 Ib propane canister
Flammable and Poison subtotal

PCB-containing paint
Other PCB waste (includes ballasts)
PCB-containing subtotal

Antifreeze
Auto type batteries (motor vehicles)
Latex paint
Motor oil/oil products
Used oil filters (recyclables only)
Reclaimable subtotal

Inorganic and organic acid
Inorganic and organic base

Neutral oxidizers, Organic peroxides, Oxidizing
acid/base

Asbestos

Mercury containing automatic switches /
thermometers / and novelties

Mercury containing thermostats
Mercury containing waste (other)
Lamps

Rechargeable batteries

Other batteries

Aerosol cans

Covered Electronic Devices

Permanent
Facility

43,801
27,357
53,565
5,739
19,973
157
3,251

Temporary
(periodic)
Facility

Mobile ecycle-only DJoor to Door Curbside Load Check Other
Facility Facility (residential) Program
Program

3

153,843

1,075

10

1,075
15,785
21,767

217,542

1,449

27
23,014
1,948

256,543

2,721
2,970
945

350
10

12

10
16,560
8,575
33,981
10,933
154,029
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DEPARTMENT OF RESOURCES RECYCLING AND RECOVERY
CalRecycle/gd)

1001 | STREET, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 « www.CalRecycle.ca.gov * (916) 322-4027
P.O. BOX 4025, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95812

Collection (pounds) Material Type Permanent  Temporary Mobile ecycle-only DJoor to Door Curbside Load Check Other
Facility (periodic) Facility Facility (residential) Program
Facility Program
Electronic Devices Other Electronic Devices 166,203
(uw) Electronic Devices (UW) subtotal 320,232 26,080
Universal Waste (UW)* + Electronic Devices 390,313 27,849
(UW) subtotal
Other Home-generated sharps waste 3,777 882
Home-generated pharmaceutical waste 2,755
Treated wood
Cell Phones 615
Cooking Oil 9,838
Electronic Ballast 1,420
Ink/Cartridges 1,482
Non RCRA - Class 9 27,970
Other
Smoke Detectors 317
Styrofoam 3,468
TechnoTrash 2,626
Reuse Total 93,721
Other subtotal 147,989 882
Grand Total 956,749 39 53,693
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DEPARTMENT OF RESOURCES RECYCLING AND RECOVERY
CalRecycle/gd)

1001 | STREET, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 « www.CalRecycle.ca.gov * (916) 322-4027
P.O. BOX 4025, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95812

Disposition (pounds)  Material Type Destructive Fuel Landfill Neutralizatio Recycled Reused Stabilization Steward
Incineration Incineration n/
Treatment
Flammable and Flammable solids / liquids 23,577 12,431 7,796
Poison Bulked flammable liquids 5,522 21,835
Oil-based paints 2,752 4,999 50,813
Paint Related Material (PRM) 2,129 3,610
Poisons 19,980
Reactive and explosive 157
Compressed gas cylinders 402 75 2,774
1 Ib propane canister
Flammable and Poison subtotal 51,767 40,628 75 10,570 4,999 50,813
PCB-containing PCB-containing paint
Other PCB waste (includes ballasts) 1,075
PCB-containing subtotal 1,075
Reclaimable Antifreeze 15,785
Auto type batteries (motor vehicles) 2,142 1,957 17,668
Latex paint 25,087 217,569
Motor oil/oil products 23,014 427
Used oil filters (recyclables only) 3,397
Reclaimable subtotal 2,142 1,957 59,864 25,514 217,569
Acid Inorganic and organic acid 2,722
Base Inorganic and organic base 2,971
Oxidizer Neutral oxidizers, Organic peroxides, Oxidizing 945
acid/base
Asbestos Asbestos 350
Universal Waste (UW)* Mercury containing automatic switches / 10
thermometers / and novelties
Mercury containing thermostats 12 44
Mercury containing waste (other) 2 8
Lamps 16,560
Rechargeable batteries 8,575
Other batteries 80 35,670 3
Aerosol cans 9,979 954 7,124
Electronic Devices Covered Electronic Devices 180,109

(uw)
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CalRecycle/gd)

DEPARTMENT OF RESOURCES RECYCLING AND RECOVERY

1001 | STREET, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 « www.CalRecycle.ca.gov * (916) 322-4027

P.O. BOX 4025, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95812

Disposition (pounds)

Electronic Devices
(uw)

Other

City of EIk Grove

Material Type

Other Electronic Devices
Electronic Devices (UW) subtotal

Universal Waste (UW)* + Electronic Devices
(UW) subtotal
Home-generated sharps waste
Home-generated pharmaceutical waste
Treated wood
Cell Phones
Cooking Qil
Electronic Ballast
Ink/Cartridges
Non RCRA - Class 9
Other
Smoke Detectors
Styrofoam
TechnoTrash
Reuse Total
Other subtotal

Grand Total

Destructive Fuel Landfill Neutralizatio Recycled Reused Stabilization Steward
Incineration Incineration n/
Treatment
166,203 924
346,312 924
10,059 12 408,091 8,051 44
4,659
2,755
615
9,838
1,420
1,482
26,409 1,561
273
3,468
2,626
55,157
33,823 21,283 55,157
105,504 40,628 2,394 499,808 93,721 268,426
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